COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2019 Legislative Session

| Resolution No. | CR-10-2019 |
|--|---|
| Proposed by | The Chair (by request – County Executive |
| Introduced by | Council Members Turner, Franklin, Ivey, Harrison, Streeter and Hawkins |
| Co-Sponsors | |
| Date of Introdu | ction January 22, 2019 |
| | RESOLUTION |
| A RESOLUTIO | N concerning |
| | Acting Director of the Office of Central Services |
| For the purpose of extending the appointment of Mr. Jonathan Butler as Acting Director of the | |
| Office of Centra | l Services <mark>.</mark> |
| WHEREAS | S, Section 505 of the Charter of Prince George's County, Maryland, provides for |
| the County Executive to make a temporary appointment to the position of Director of the Office | |
| of Central Services if such a position shall become vacant; and | |
| WHEREAS, Section 505 further provides that such appointment may be extended an | |
| additional four n | nonths by resolution of the County Council; and |
| WHEREAS, by Executive Order No. 27-2018, Mr. Jonathan Butler was appointed as | |
| Acting Director of the Office of Central Services, effective December 10, 2018. | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's | |
| County, Maryland, that the appointment of Mr. Jonathan Butler as Acting Director of the | |
| Department of Central Services be and the same is hereby extended for a period of up to four | |
| calendar months | from the date of this resolution. |
| | |

Adopted this <u>29th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2019.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

Chair

ATTEST:

Redis C. Floyd Clerk of the Council